[image: image1.jpg]2 SAVAVAVAVAY.S.
\V CVSS
AVAYA AVAVAV‘a'

/]

/AN
K A
g Mh

,/E‘Av"vjv" ;
/\
AVAVA'A

<
<=§§AvAvAv

QA7
SAVAVAWLVLY

P>
4V

LONDON®
GYMNASTICS



LONDON GYMNASTICS
( www.london-gymnastics.co.uk 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________


London Men’s Open & Development Open 2013
Dear Clubs and Coaches,

As you will have no doubt read, London Gymnastics in conjunction with the BG Men's Technical Director have decided that the London Open Championships will move to Friday 6th, Saturday 7th and Sunday 8th September in 2013.
There are a number of factors influencing this decision:

· With the publication of the new NDP sets not due until the end of 2012, a competition on our traditional date in March would have meant little preparation time for Clubs

· As the Club Development Grades NDP finals will now be held in November, by placing the competition on the first weekend in September this should work well as preparation for gymnasts, clubs and regions. Some regions may choose to use the competition as their own selection competition for the National Finals
· It has allowed us to introduce a new Elite Performance Pathway competition (Levels 1 – 4 Elite Grades)

· For the London Open, we have always looked to encourage the best gymnasts from Great Britain to take part across our three age groups. It is also our continued aim to attract International Gymnasts. By placing the London Open in September, the timing will act as a perfect control trial for the World Championships held in Sept/October. Indeed the BG Men's Technical Director has confirmed the London Men's Open will be used as a control trial for Great Britain's male athletes

2013 will act as a pilot, and if all is well then the London Elite Performance Pathway, London Open and London Development Open will move to September each year.

We hope our regular clubs participating in our competitions view this as a sensible step forwards.

As with last year the competition will take place at The Europa Centre, Vimy Way (off Maiden Lane), Crayford, Kent, DA1 4FA

The closing dates for the competition will be Friday 12th July 2013.

Please do not hesitate to contact me, should you have any queries regarding the competition.

Ben Murphy
Championship Director (07748325166)
The London Elite Performance Pathway
INFORMATION

	DATE:
	Friday 6th September 2013

	VENUE:

	Europa Centre, Maiden Lane, Crayford,

DA1 4LX

	ENTRY FEE:
	£40.00 per gymnast

	CLOSING DATE FOR ENTRIES:
	Friday 12th July 2013

	ENTRY SUBMISSION:
	Payment should be sent with completed forms to:

Croydon School of Gymnastics (FAO Lorna Goddard)
Strand House
Nursery Road

Thornton Heath
Surrey CR7 8RE
Emails sent to: info@menslondonopen.co.uk 


A new competition…
The London Elite Performance Pathway competition will extend our current offering to cater for gymnasts performing Elite Grade set routines Levels 1 – 4.
London Open Championship Director, Ben Murphy comments “For over 100 years, the Men’s London Open has been a main stay in the National calendar. For nearly 10 years now we have run the London Development competition alongside the London Open to cater for our club gymnasts. This new addition to our family of competitions, ensures that our Elite Grade competitors are catered for and is a great fit with the recently announced BG Elite Performance Pathway programme”

Men’s Artistic Technical Director, Eddie Van Hoof added “London Gymnastics has added to an already exciting and packed weekend of gymnastics with a competition that falls in line with our strategic priority of performance pathway. British Gymnastics is pleased to lend its support and hope this gives many Under 12 Elite gymnasts a chance to practice their skills ahead of the National Finals in November”
Age Groups & Codes (Age as at 1st January 2013)
	Competition
	Age Group
	Year Born

	Level 1
	Age 9
	2004

	Level 2
	Age 10
	2003

	Level 3
	Age 11
	2002

	Level 4
	Age 12
	2001


Judging & Codes

Each club is expected to nominate at least one judge (this is not a condition of entry). Please refer to the latest version of the British Gymnastics ‘National Elite Grades 2013 – 2016’. Note unlike the London Development Open, the PPP and APP will be performed in the London Elite Performance Pathway competition.
Membership

All gymnasts, coaches and judges must be members of British Gymnastics and in entering the competition declare that they are fully paid members of British Gymnastics with gymnasts holding a minimum of Silver Membership. Coaches should hold the appropriate qualifications for the level of their gymnasts and a BG enhanced CRB.
Late Entries & Refunds
London Gymnastics reserves the right not to accept late entries. Late entries will be charged at £80. Entries accepted on a first come first serve basis. If the competition entry is too large, entries will be placed into the competition based on the order in which they were received (including email entries). 
London Gymnastics will not return any monies received once an entry form has been submitted
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London Men’s Open 2013
INFORMATION

	DATE:
	Saturday 7th September 2013

	VENUE:

	Europa Centre, Maiden Lane, Crayford,

DA1 4LX

	ENTRY FEE:
	£50.00 per gymnast

	CLOSING DATE FOR ENTRIES:
	Friday 12th July 2013

	ENTRY SUBMISSION:
	Payment should be sent with completed forms to:

Croydon School of Gymnastics (FAO Lorna Goddard)
Strand House
Nursery Road

Thornton Heath
Surrey CR7 8RE
Emails sent to: info@menslondonopen.co.uk 


Dates

Depending on entries the Youth & Junior (Loveday Trophy) may take place on Friday afternoon. The Boy’s Intermediate (Clayton Bolt) will take place on Saturday morning and the Senior competition (Westminster Shield) will take place on Saturday afternoon. Otherwise all competitions will be held on Saturday.
Age Groups & Codes (Age as at 1st January 2013)
	Competition
	Level
	Year Born
	Code of Points

	Clayton Bolt
	Intermediate
	1999 - 2000
	FIG Junior Code with GBR exceptions and amendments

	Loveday Trophy
	Youth & Junior
	1995 - 1998
	FIG Junior Code

	Wesminster Cup
	Senior
	1994 or earlier
	Senior FIG Code




Judging & Codes

Each club is expected to nominate at least one judge (this is not a condition of entry). Please refer to the British Gymnastics National MTC Competition Handbook for 2013.
Membership

All gymnasts, coaches and judges must be members of British Gymnastics and in entering the competition declare that they are fully paid members of British Gymnastics with gymnasts holding a minimum of Silver Membership. Coaches should hold the appropriate qualifications for the level of their gymnasts and a BG enhanced CRB.
Late Entries & Refunds
London Gymnastics reserves the right not to accept late entries. Late entries will be charged at £100. Entries accepted on a first come first serve basis. If the competition entry is too large, entries will be placed into the competition based on the order in which they were received (including email entries). 
London Gymnastics will not return any monies received once an entry form has been submitted
Return of Trophies
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Clubs are reminded to return trophies (cleaned and ready for presentation) to the control table at the beginning of the Championships.

Prize Money: 


	
Westminster Shield
Loveday Shield
Clayton Bolt Trophy
	1st
£500
£300
£250


	2nd
£250
£200
£150
	3rd
£200
£150
£100



London Development Open 2013

INFORMATION
	DATE:
	Sunday 8th September 2013

	VENUE:

	Europa Centre, Maiden Lane, Crayford,

DA1 4LX

	ENTRY FEE:
	£40.00 per gymnast

	CLOSING DATE FOR ENTRIES:
	Friday 12th July 2013

	ENTRY SUBMISSION:
	Payment should be sent with completed forms to:

Croydon School of Gymnastics (FAO Lorna Goddard)
Strand House
Nursery Road

Thornton Heath
Surrey CR7 8RE
Emails sent to: info@menslondonopen.co.uk 


Age  (Age as at 1st January 2013)
	Level
	L1 - P4
	L2 - P3
	L3 - P2
	L4 - P1
	L5 - I2
	L6 - I1

	Year Born
(In Age)
	2004
	2003
	2002
	2001
	2000
	1999

	Out of Age
	O6/U8

Out of Age
	Out of Age
	Out of Age
	Out of Age
	Out of Age
	Out of Age


Young Gymnasts

Please note at the Level 1 there is an Out of Age category for Under 8’s, however gymnasts must have reached their 6th Birthday at the 31st December 2012. eg born in 2005 or 2006
Judging

Each club is expected to nominate at least one judge (though this is not a condition of entry)

Late Entries & Refunds
London Gymnastics reserves the right not to accept late entries. Late entries will be charged at £80. Entries accepted on a first come first served basis. If competition entry is too large, entries will be placed into the competition based on the order in which they were received in the post.
London Gymnastics will not return any monies received once an entry form has been submitted
Membership

All gymnasts, coaches and judges must be members of British Gymnastics and in entering the competition declare that they are fully paid members of British Gymnastics with gymnasts holding a minimum of Silver Membership. Coaches should hold the appropriate qualifications for the level of their gymnasts and a BG enhanced CRB.
Free T-Shirt

There will be a voucher for a free commemorative t-shirt reclaimable at the event. Gymnasts will be able to use the voucher + additional money if the wish to purchase an alternative personalised item from the stall.


Set Routines

The London Development Open uses the new 2013 NDP Club routines as published by British Gymnastics. The Physical Preparation Programme (PPP) is not performed in this competition
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London Elite Performance Pathway
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	Competition
	London Elite Performance Pathway

	Date
	Friday 6th September 2013

	Closing Date
	Midnight 12th July 2013

	Venue
	Europa Gymnastics Centre


PLEASE COMPLETE ALL DETAILS IN BLOCK CAPITALS

	CLUB NAME/REGION
	

	CONTACT NAME
	

	ADDRESS
	

	
	

	POSTCODE
	

	TELEPHONE (G)
	TELEPHONE (H)                                        

	FAX
	E-mail


	GYMNASTS DETAILS
	
	
	Tick Appropriate Box(es)

	No
	COMPETITORS NAME
	D.O.B
	Level 1

2004
	Level 2

2003
	Level 3

2002
	Level 4

2001

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	
	


	ENTRY FEE @ £40.00 Per Gymnast
	
	TOTAL =
	£


	
	COACHES NAME
	BG Membership No.
	Coaching Qualification

	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	
	Nominated Judge
	BG Membership No.
	Judging Qualification

	
	
	
	


Declaration
I can confirm that all gymnasts and coaches taking part for the club named above have the correct current level of BG membership and that coaches BG CRB status is up to date. I can also confirm that all coaches named on the entry form have the appropriate qualification (s) for the skills being performed by the gymnasts they are in charge of. 

Head Coach:




Signature:

· If your entries exceed 10 please copy this sheet.

· Please ensure you have completed this entry form fully and correctly. Incorrectly written entries will not be processed

· Send your entries and payment to Croydon School of Gymnastics (FAO Lorna Goddard), Strand House Nursery Road, Thornton Heath, Surrey CR7 8RE
For update information visit www.menslondonopen.co.uk or email info@menslondonopen.co.uk
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Men’s Artistic Gymnastics Competition Entry Form

	Competition
	London Men’s Open

	Date
	Saturday 7th September 2013

	Closing Date
	Midnight 12th July 2013

	Venue
	Europa Gymnastics Centre


PLEASE COMPLETE ALL DETAILS IN BLOCK CAPITALS

	CLUB NAME/REGION
	

	CONTACT NAME
	

	ADDRESS
	

	
	

	POSTCODE
	

	TELEPHONE (G)
	TELEPHONE (H)                                        

	FAX
	E-mail


	GYMNASTS DETAILS
	
	Tick Appropriate Box(es)

	No
	COMPETITORS NAME
	D.O.B
	Inter

(99 – 00)
	Youth & Jnr

(95 – 98)
	Senior

(94 or earlier)

	1
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	


	ENTRY FEE @ £50.00 Per Gymnast
	
	TOTAL =
	£


	
	COACHES NAME
	BG Membership No.
	Coaching Qualification

	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	
	Nominated Judge
	BG Membership No.
	Judging Qualification

	
	
	
	


Declaration
I can confirm that all gymnasts and coaches taking part for the club named above have the correct current level of BG membership and that coaches BG CRB status is up to date. I can also confirm that all coaches named on the entry form have the appropriate qualification (s) for the skills being performed by the gymnasts they are in charge of. 

Head Coach:




Signature:

· If your entries exceed 10 please copy this sheet.

· Please ensure you have completed this entry form fully and correctly. Incorrectly written entries will not be processed

· Send your entries and payment to Croydon School of Gymnastics (FAO Lorna Goddard), Strand House Nursery Road, Thornton Heath, Surrey CR7 8RE
For update information visit www.menslondonopen.co.uk or email info@menslondonopen.co.uk
Men’s Artistic Gymnastics Competition Entry Form

	Competition
	London Development Open

	Date
	Sunday 8th September 2013

	Closing Date
	Midnight 12th July 2013

	Venue
	Europa Gymnastics Centre


PLEASE COMPLETE ALL DETAILS IN BLOCK CAPITALS

	CLUB NAME/REGION
	

	CONTACT NAME
	

	ADDRESS
	

	
	

	POSTCODE
	

	TELEPHONE (G)
	TELEPHONE (H)                                        

	FAX
	E-mail


	No
	COMPETITORS NAME
	D.O.B
	LEVEL 
e.g. L1
	In Age/
Out of Age

	1
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	
	

	12
	
	
	
	


	ENTRY FEE @ £40.00 Per Gymnast
	TOTAL =
	    £

	
	COACHES NAME
	BG Membership No.
	Coaching Qualification

	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	
	NOMINATED JUDGE
	BG Membership No.
	Judging Qualification

	
	
	
	


Declaration
I can confirm that all gymnasts and coaches taking part for the club named above have the correct current level of BG membership and that coaches BG CRB status is up to date. I can also confirm that all coaches named on the entry form have the appropriate qualification (s) for the skills being performed by the gymnasts they are in charge of. 

Head Coach:




Signature:

· If your entries exceed 12 please copy this sheet.

· Please ensure you have completed this entry form fully and correctly. Incorrectly written entries will not be processed

· Send your entries and payment to Croydon School of Gymnastics (FAO Lorna Goddard), Strand House Nursery Road, Thornton Heath, Surrey CR7 8RE
· For update information visit www.menslondonopen.co.uk or email info@menslondonopen.co.uk 

PAYMENTS


Payments can be made via cheque "London Gymnastics - London Open" or via BACS: �Bank details:


Name        London Gymnastics - London Open


Sort code   402313


Acc no.      71700421�Please add club name and comp type in description e.g. Henhurst GC – LEG�No SAE is required. Everything will be by electronic return 





PAYMENTS


Payments can be made via cheque "London Gymnastics - London Open" or via BACS: �Bank details:


Name        London Gymnastics - London Open


Sort code   402313


Acc no.      71700421�Please add club name and comp type in description e.g. Henhurst GC – LO��No SAE is required. Everything will be by electronic return 








PAYMENTS


Payments can be made via cheque "London Gymnastics - London Open" or via BACS: �Bank details:


Name        London Gymnastics - London Open


Sort code   402313


Acc no.      71700421�Please add club name and comp type in description e.g. Henhurst GC – LDO��No SAE is required. Everything will be by electronic return 
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LONDON GYMNASTICS
Providing the perfect balance of fun, passion and precision
Founded 1990
Affiliated to British Gymnastics, Gymnastics England
and London Federation of Sport & Recreation


